

Wyoming Secretary of State 2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Email: Business@wyo.gov

WY Secretary of State FILED: 11/30/2018 03:20 PM Original ID: 2018-000817899 Amendment ID: 2018-002408928

Limited Liability Company Amendment to Articles of Organization

1. Name of the limited liability company:	
Space Rights, LLC	
2. The date of filing its articles of organization: 08/27/2018	
3. Article number(s) VI.	is amended as follows:
See the attached document.	
·	
Signature: Rily Tark	Date: 11/20/2018
(Shall be executed by a person authorized by the company.)	(mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name: Riley Park	Contact Person: Riley Park
Title: Authorized Individual	Daytime Phone Number: (307) 200-2803
	Email: reports@registeredagentsinc.com
	(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence) *May list multiple email addresses
Checklist Filing Fee: \$50.00 Make check or money order payable to Wyoming Secretary of State. Please submit one originally signed document. Typical processing time is 3-5 business days following the date of receipt in our office. Please review form prior to submitting to the Secretary of State to ensure all areas have been completed to avoid a delay in the processing of your documents.	

ARTICLE VI

Space Rights LLC serves as administrative tool for private entities both natural and juridical to ensure interpretation of legislation favorable to private property rights for natural/juridical persons within the international framework governing Outer Space.

Space Rights LLC asserts herein an administrative property interest for the maintenance and preservation of all property, regardless of form, situated within the gravitational sphere of influence for Minor Planet 2003 SB 296 (160346), excluding the territorial surface/mineral subsurface of the celestial body, beginning immediately adjacent, and extending throughout the surrounding "Hill Sphere" in which the celestial body dominates the motion of particles.

Space Rights, LLC will undertake administrative tasks necessary for preservation of the asserted rights, establishing permanent records in official archives on county, state and federal levels and ensuring constructive public notice is satisfied via legal publication.

Maintaining domestic norms that developed for compliance with provisions of the 1967 Outer Space Treaty, Space Rights LLC will duly inform the competent national authority of execution of claim, to ensure that the Article VI requirement for authorization and continuing supervision of non-national entities is satisfied.